RFCUNY EXPENSE CODES
October 15, 2024

Object Code
5400
5401
5402
5403
5404
5405
5406
5407
5408
5409
5410
5411
5412
5413
5414
5415
5416
5417
5418
5419
5420
5421
5422
5423
5424
5425
5426
5427
5428
5429
5430
5431
5432
5433
5434
5435
5436
5437
5438
5439
5442
5445
5446
5448
5449
5460
5461
5480
5490
5800
5920
5930
5935
5940

Object Code Name

Project Director

Co-Project Director
Co-Ordinator # 2

Specialist

Co-Ordinator #1

Project Associate
Administration/Management
Administration/Non-Management
Instructional

Liaison

Research Staff

Residence Director

Counselors

Librarian

Tutors

Micro Computer Specialist
Secretarial/Clerical

Technician

Students

Residence Assistant

Intake Specialist

Undergraduate Students
Administrative Support

Summer Salaries

Graduate Students

PH.D. Candidates

Instructor # 1

Instructor # 2

Instructor # 3

Instructor # 4

Salary Supplement - Instructional
Salary Supplement - Non Instructional
Fiscal Officer

Research assistant

Case Planner

Trainer

Job Developer
Facilitator/Lifeguards

Evaluator

Case Manager

Grants Office Coordinator

Social Worker

Examiner

Paraprofessional

Mentor

Sabbaticals

Scholar Incentive

Graduate Research Assts Salary
Communications Allowance

Rel. Time Salary - Faculty & Staff
F/B Expense Full Time @ 35.0%
F/B Expense Part Time A @ 35.0%
F/B Expense CUNY Supplement @ 8.0%
F/B Expense Part Time B @ 8.0%

Expense Type Category

Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
Personal Services
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Object Code
5941
5942
5950
5955
5975
5980
5981
5999
6100
6200
6201
6202
6203
6204
6205
6206
6207
6208
6209
6210
6211
6212
6220
6230
6240
6250
6260
6280
6281
6282
6300
6310
6330
6340
6400
6405
6410
6420
6500
6501
6510
6600
6700
6710
6711
6712
6713
6720
6800
6810
6900
6910
6920
6930

Object Code Name

F/B Expense Sabbatical @ 8.0%

F/B Expense CUNY Corps @ 5.00%

F/B Expense Released Time @ 49.40%
F/B Expense Summer Salary @ 24.9%
F/B Expense Temp Summer Emp @ 8.0%

FB Exp. Graduate Research Assts.@ 8.0%

F/B Expense F1/]1 Student @ 2.00%
MTA Payroll Tax

Patents Related Expenses

Office Supplies General

NMR Supplies

B - Inf Ctr Supplies

A - Rde Supplies

D - F.P.M. Supplies

Supplies - Harlem

Supplies - Brooklyn

Radioactive Waste Disposal
Sequencing & Syn. Fac.
Computer Software (non-cap)
Instructional Supplies

Fund Raising Supplies

Software License/Maintenance
Research Supplies

Training Supplies

Textbooks

Books - Periodicals

Food Supplies

Disaster Recovery Services
COVID-19 Related Expenses
COVID Remote work allowance
Postage and shipping

Shipping - Computer Output
Express Mail Service

Messenger Service
Communications - General
Communication - Cell Phone Allowance
Data Lines

Voice Lines

Equipment Repair & Maintenance
Repair & Maintenance - General
Facilities Repair & Maintenance
Rentals-Equip, Furniture & Computer
Space Rental

Utilities

Cleaning Services

Real Estate Taxes

Record Retention

Moving Costs

Printing and reproduction
Microfilming

Travel

Travel - Domestic

Travel - Foreign

Travel - Local

Expense Type Category
Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Personal Services

Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
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Object Code
6931
6932
6940
6951
7000
7001
7002
7003
7004
7006
7008
7010
7011
7012
7020
7021
7022
7023
7030
7031
7040
7050
7052
7060
7070
7100
7230
7240
7241
7250
7300
7310
7311
7320
7330
7400
7401
7403
7405
7406
7407
7408
7409
7410
7411
7500
7501
7510
7520
7600
7610
7804
7805
7810

Object Code Name
Professional Local Travel

Travel - Metro Cards

Travel - Dependents

Travel Allowance

Consultants

Consultant Travel

Honorarium

Fund Raising Services
Professional Services Fee
Lobbying/Government Relations
Contracted Personal Services
Other Independent Contractors
Actuarial

Miscellaneous Fees

Subject Fees

Bank Fees

Accounting Fees / Mgmt. Fees
Legal Fees

Laboratory Fees

Immigration Services Fee
Consultant Material Development
Animal Care

Service Center Usage

Public Relations

Child Care Subsidies
Temporary Agencies

Audits

Recruitment

Pre-employment background checks

Insurance

Memberships

Student Services

Professional Certification Fees
Charitable Contributions
Program Grants

Conference & Seminar Expense
Cultural Activities & Special Events
Tournaments

Graduate Affairs Activities
Evening Affairs Activities
Senior College Activities
Community College Activities
Disabled Student Activities
Meetings

Business Meals

Automobile Expense
Automobile - Lease

Auto. Expense - Fuel

Auto. Expense - Maintenance
Social Activities

Bus Rental

Scholarships

Fellowships

Training Allowances

Expense Type Category

Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
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Object Code
7811
7815
7820
7830
7851
7852
7900
7910
7911
7920
7921
7922
7925
8000
8040
8050
8060
8200
8203
8210
8220
8230
8250
8251
8260
8300
8311
8313
8315
8323
8327
8600
8625
8700

Object Code Name

Trainee Summer Components
Institutional Allowance

Trainee Travel & Accommodations
Tuition & Fees

Health Insurance Expense - Students
Professional Development Training

Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment >= $5,000
Capitalized Computer Hardware >= $5,000

Cap. Computer Software>= $5,000
Non Cap. Furn, Fix & Equi <5$5,000

Non Cap. Computer Hardware < $5,000
Non Cap. Telecommunications < $5,000
Non Cap. Other Inv. Sensitive Assts < $5K

Library Acquisitions
Publishing

Advertising

Data Processing

Advance - Travel

Participants Support Advances
Advance - Petty Cash
Advance - Stipends

Advance - Vendors

Advance - Other

Advance - Metro Cards
Advance - Purchase Cardholder No.1
Construction & Renovations
Construction - Demolition
Construction - General
Construction - Plumbing
Construction - Floor Covering
Construction - Architect
Subaward - First $25,000
Subaward - Over $25,000
Housing Allowance

Expense Type Category

Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
Other Than Personal Services
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