<b>Object Code</b>	Object Code Name	<b>Expense Type Category</b>
5400	Project Director	Personal Services
5401	Co-Project Director	Personal Services
5402	Co-Ordinator # 2	Personal Services
5403	Specialist	Personal Services
5404	Co-Ordinator #1	Personal Services
5405	Project Associate	Personal Services
5406	Administration/Management	Personal Services
5407	Administration/Non-Management	Personal Services
5408	Instructional	Personal Services
5409	Liaison	Personal Services
5410	Research Staff	Personal Services
5411	Residence Director	Personal Services
5412	Counselors	Personal Services
5413	Librarian	Personal Services
5414	Tutors	Personal Services
5415	Micro Computer Specialist	Personal Services
5416	Secretarial/Clerical	Personal Services
5417	Technician	Personal Services
5418	Students	Personal Services
5419	Residence Assistant	Personal Services
5420	Intake Specialist	Personal Services
5421	Undergraduate Students	Personal Services
5422	Administrative Support	Personal Services
5423	Summer Salaries	Personal Services
5424	Graduate Students	Personal Services
5425	PH.D. Candidates	Personal Services
5426	Instructor # 1	Personal Services
5427	Instructor # 2	Personal Services
5428	Instructor # 3	Personal Services
5429	Instructor # 4	Personal Services
5430	Salary Supplement - Instructional	Personal Services
5431	Salary Supplement - Non Instructional	Personal Services
5432	Fiscal Officer	Personal Services
5433	Research assistant	Personal Services
5434	Case Planner	Personal Services
5435	Trainer	Personal Services
5436	Job Developer	Personal Services
5437	Facilitator/Lifeguards	Personal Services
5438	Evaluator	Personal Services
5439	Case Manager	Personal Services
5442	Grants Office Coordinator	Personal Services
5445	Social Worker	Personal Services
5446	Examiner	Personal Services
5448	Paraprofessional	Personal Services
5449	Mentor	Personal Services
5460	Sabbaticals	Personal Services
5461	Scholar Incentive	Personal Services
5480	Graduate Research Assts Salary	Personal Services
5490	Communications Allowance	Personal Services
5800	Rel. Time Salary - Faculty & Staff	Personal Services
5920	F/B Expense Full Time @ 35.0%	Personal Services
5930	F/B Expense Part Time A @ 35.0%	Personal Services
5935	F/B Expense CUNY Supplement @ 8.0%	Personal Services
5940	F/B Expense Part Time B @ 8.0%	Personal Services
33 10	., 5 Expense : 4.1 Time 5 & 0.070	1 Grootlat Gorvious

Object Code	Object Code Name	Expense Type Category
5941	F/B Expense Sabbatical @ 8.0%	Personal Services
5942	F/B Expense CUNY Corps @ 5.00%	Personal Services
5950	F/B Expense Released Time @ 49.40%	Personal Services
5955	F/B Expense Summer Salary @ 24.9%	Personal Services
5975	F/B Expense Temp Summer Emp @ 8.0%	Personal Services
5980	FB Exp. Graduate Research Assts.@ 8.0%	Personal Services
5981	F/B Expense F1/J1 Student @ 2.00%	Personal Services
5999	MTA Payroll Tax	Personal Services
6100	Patents Related Expenses	Other Than Personal Services
6200	Office Supplies General	Other Than Personal Services
6201	NMR Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6202	B - Inf Ctr Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6203	A - Rde Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6204	D - F.P.M. Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6205	Supplies - Harlem	Other Than Personal Services
6206	Supplies - Brooklyn	Other Than Personal Services
6207	Radioactive Waste Disposal	Other Than Personal Services
6208	Sequencing & Syn. Fac.	Other Than Personal Services
6209	Computer Software (non-cap)	Other Than Personal Services
6210	Instructional Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6211	Fund Raising Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6212	Software License/Maintenance	Other Than Personal Services
6220	Research Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6230	Training Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6240	Textbooks	Other Than Personal Services
6250	Books - Periodicals	Other Than Personal Services
6260	Food Supplies	Other Than Personal Services
6280	Disaster Recovery Services	Other Than Personal Services
6281	COVID-19 Related Expenses	Other Than Personal Services
6282	COVID Remote work allowance	Other Than Personal Services
6300	Postage and shipping	Other Than Personal Services
6310	Shipping - Computer Output	Other Than Personal Services
6330	Express Mail Service	Other Than Personal Services
6340	Messenger Service	Other Than Personal Services
6400	Communications - General	Other Than Personal Services
6405	Communication - Cell Phone Allowance	Other Than Personal Services
6410	Data Lines	Other Than Personal Services
6420	Voice Lines	Other Than Personal Services
6500	Equipment Repair & Maintenance	Other Than Personal Services
6501	Repair & Maintenance - General	Other Than Personal Services
6510	Facilities Repair & Maintenance	Other Than Personal Services
6600	Rentals-Equip, Furniture & Computer	Other Than Personal Services
6700	Space Rental	Other Than Personal Services
6710	Utilities	Other Than Personal Services
6711	Cleaning Services	Other Than Personal Services
6712	Real Estate Taxes	Other Than Personal Services
6713	Record Retention	Other Than Personal Services
6720	Moving Costs	Other Than Personal Services
6800	Printing and reproduction	Other Than Personal Services
6810	Microfilming	Other Than Personal Services
6900	Travel	Other Than Personal Services
6910	Travel - Domestic	Other Than Personal Services
6920	Travel - Foreign	Other Than Personal Services
6930	Travel - Local	Other Than Personal Services
0550	Travel Local	Other main cromatoervices

Object Code	Object Code Name	Expense Type Category
6931	Professional Local Travel	Other Than Personal Services
6932	Travel - Metro Cards	Other Than Personal Services
6940	Travel - Dependents	Other Than Personal Services
6951	Travel Allowance	Other Than Personal Services
7000	Consultants	Other Than Personal Services
7001	Consultant Travel	Other Than Personal Services
7002	Honorarium	Other Than Personal Services
7003	Fund Raising Services	Other Than Personal Services
7004	Professional Services Fee	Other Than Personal Services
7006	Lobbying/Government Relations	Other Than Personal Services
7008	Contracted Personal Services	Other Than Personal Services
7010	Other Independent Contractors	Other Than Personal Services
7011	Actuarial	Other Than Personal Services
7012	Miscellaneous Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7020	Subject Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7021	Bank Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7022	Accounting Fees / Mgmt. Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7023	Legal Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7030	Laboratory Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7031	Immigration Services Fee	Other Than Personal Services
7040	Consultant Material Development	Other Than Personal Services
7050	Animal Care	Other Than Personal Services
7052	Service Center Usage	Other Than Personal Services
7060	Public Relations	Other Than Personal Services
7070	Child Care Subsidies	Other Than Personal Services
7100	Temporary Agencies	Other Than Personal Services
7230	Audits	Other Than Personal Services
7240	Recruitment	Other Than Personal Services
7241	Pre-employment background checks	Other Than Personal Services
7250	Insurance	Other Than Personal Services
7300	Memberships	Other Than Personal Services
7310	Student Services	Other Than Personal Services
7311	Professional Certification Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7320	Charitable Contributions	Other Than Personal Services
7330	Program Grants	Other Than Personal Services
7400	Conference & Seminar Expense	Other Than Personal Services
7401	Cultural Activities & Special Events	Other Than Personal Services
7403	Tournaments	Other Than Personal Services
7405	Graduate Affairs Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7406	Evening Affairs Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7407	Senior College Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7408	Community College Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7409	Disabled Student Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7410	Meetings	Other Than Personal Services
7411	Business Meals	Other Than Personal Services
7500	Automobile Expense	Other Than Personal Services
7501	Automobile - Lease	Other Than Personal Services
7510	Auto. Expense - Fuel	Other Than Personal Services
7520	Auto. Expense - Maintenance	Other Than Personal Services
7600	Social Activities	Other Than Personal Services
7610	Bus Rental	Other Than Personal Services
7804	Scholarships	Other Than Personal Services
7805	Fellowships	Other Than Personal Services
7810	Training Allowances	Other Than Personal Services

## RFCUNY EXPENSE CODES October 15, 2024

Object Code	Object Code Name	Expense Type Category
7811	Trainee Summer Components	Other Than Personal Services
7815	Institutional Allowance	Other Than Personal Services
7820	Trainee Travel & Accommodations	Other Than Personal Services
7830	Tuition & Fees	Other Than Personal Services
7851	Health Insurance Expense - Students	Other Than Personal Services
7852	Professional Development Training	Other Than Personal Services
7900	Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment >= \$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7910	Capitalized Computer Hardware >= \$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7911	Cap. Computer Software>= \$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7920	Non Cap. Furn, Fix & Equi <\$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7921	Non Cap. Computer Hardware < \$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7922	Non Cap. Telecommunications < \$5,000	Other Than Personal Services
7925	Non Cap. Other Inv. Sensitive Assts < \$5K	Other Than Personal Services
8000	Library Acquisitions	Other Than Personal Services
8040	Publishing	Other Than Personal Services
8050	Advertising	Other Than Personal Services
8060	Data Processing	Other Than Personal Services
8200	Advance - Travel	Other Than Personal Services
8203	Participants Support Advances	Other Than Personal Services
8210	Advance - Petty Cash	Other Than Personal Services
8220	Advance - Stipends	Other Than Personal Services
8230	Advance - Vendors	Other Than Personal Services
8250	Advance - Other	Other Than Personal Services
8251	Advance - Metro Cards	Other Than Personal Services
8260	Advance - Purchase Cardholder No.1	Other Than Personal Services
8300	Construction & Renovations	Other Than Personal Services
8311	Construction - Demolition	Other Than Personal Services
8313	Construction - General	Other Than Personal Services
8315	Construction - Plumbing	Other Than Personal Services
8323	Construction - Floor Covering	Other Than Personal Services
8327	Construction - Architect	Other Than Personal Services
8600	Subaward - First \$25,000	Other Than Personal Services
8625	Subaward - Over \$25,000	Other Than Personal Services
8700	Housing Allowance	Other Than Personal Services